

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE THREE MONTHS
ENDED 30.6.2010**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	THREE MONTHS ENDED 30.6.2010	Corresponding Months in the previous year	Previous Accounting year 31-03-2010 (Audited)
				Rupees in Lakhs
1	Net Sales	386.95	324.23	1,500.78
2	Other Income	0.09	4.24	8.20
	Total Income	387.04	328.47	1,508.98
3	Total Expenditure:-			
	a) Increase(+)/decrease(-) in stock in trade	(6.84)	(41.66)	(79.07)
	b) Consumption of raw materials	199.23	179.80	758.06
	c) Staff Cost	40.59	35.58	166.38
	d) Other Expenditure			
	i) Excise duty	17.18	17.02	95.60
	ii) others costs	128.87	97.89	497.41
	Total Expenditure	379.03	288.63	1,438.38
4	Interest	1.74	1.06	5.77
5	Depreciation	3.00	3.00	10.96
6	Profit(+)/Loss(-) before Tax(1+2-3-4-5)	3.27	35.78	53.67
7	Provision for taxation			9.05
8	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) [6-7]	3.27	35.78	44.62
9	Paid-up Equity Share capital	99.61	99.61	99.61
10	Reserves Excluding revaluation - Reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year			

NOTE:

- 1) In terms of clause 41 of the Listing agreement, details of investors complaints for the quarter ended 30.06.2010 was Nil
2) The above statement was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29-07-2010

PLACE: BANGALORE

DATE: 29.7.2009

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD



[R. MAMMEN]
MANAGING DIRECTOR